
Product Specification

Stationsplein 4
2275 AZ Voorburg

Mitsuba Wasabi Peanut Crunch & Crispies
Mix of coated peanuts and rice crackers with spicy wasabi flavour

Print date: 2025-01-10
Date of current version: 2025-01-10
Version: 1
Status: Definitive
Article code: 785848.785834.785835.785833
Weight: 100.00 gram ℮

Ingredient declaration
Ingredients: 37% rice, sunflower oil, sugar, wheat flour, 6% peanut, modified corn starch, tapioca starch, 
maltodextrin, rice bran oil, salt, lactose (milk), soy sauce (soy bean, wheat, water, salt), dextrose, 0.2% 
seaweed, flavouring (mustard), onion powder, raising agent: E503, colours: paprika extract; E141; plain 
caramel; E100; E150c, potassium salt, whole milk powder, garlic powder, yeast extract, soy sauce powder (soy 
bean, wheat, salt, maltodextrin), acid: citric acid, horseradish powder, antioxidant: E306, capsicum extract, 
mustard powder, wasabi powder, emulsifier: E322 (soy), modified potato starch, liquorice powder, stabiliser: 
gum arabic (acacia gum).

May contain almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew nut, pecan nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut and 
sesame.

Nutritional value
Nutrition* Per 100g Per portion

(25.00g) RI

Energy 2076 kJ 519 kJ 6.00%
Energy 496 kCal 124 kCal 6.00%
Fats 22,5 g 5,6 g 8.00%
- Saturated fatty acids 2,7 g 0,7 g 3.00%
- Mono unsaturated fatty acids 14,9 g 3,7 g
- Poly unsaturated fatty acids 4,1 g 1,0 g
Carbohydrates 66,5 g 16,6 g 6.00%
- Sugars 13,4 g 3,4 g 4.00%
Fibers 1,0 g 0,2 g
Proteins 6,4 g 1,6 g 3.00%
Salt 1,45 g 0,36 g 6.00%
Sodium 0,58 g 0,14 g
*Calculated value

Allergens table
With (W)
Without (N)
Cross contamination (C)

Wheat W   
Rye  N  

Hazelnut   C
Walnut   C
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Barley  N  
Oats  N  
Spelt  N  
Kamut (khorasan wheat)  N  
Crustacea  N  
Egg  N  
Fish  N  
Peanut W   
Soy W   
Milk W   
Almond   C

Cashew nut   C
Pecan nut   C
Brazil nut   C
Pistachio nut   C
Macadamia nut   C
Celery  N  
Mustard W   
Sesame   C
Sulphite  N  
Lupin  N  
Molluscs  N  

Chemical parameters

Min Target Max

Acrylamide 0.4 mg/kg

Microbiological parameters

Min Target Max

Bacillus cereus 1000 cfu/g

E. coli 10 cfu/g

Enterobacteriaceae 1000 cfu/g

Salmonella Absent in 25 g

Moulds 10000 cfu/g

Staphylococcus aureus 1000 cfu/g

Total aerobic plate count 100000 cfu/g

Organoleptic parameters
Appearance: Mix of coated peanuts and rice crackers with wasabi seasoning
Colour: Green, red, brown
Texture: Crispy, crunchy
Taste: Typical for coated peanuts and rice crackers with wasabi flavour

Packaging details
Packaged in a protective atmosphere.

Storage advice
Keep cool, dark and dry. Limited shelf life after opening.

Shelf life
Shelf life from production (days): 180
Shelf life from delivery (days): 120

Process parameters
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Receiving raw materials - unpacking - mixing - weighing - packing and metal detection - palletising - storage - 
distribution

Physical parameters
Foreign material (glass, metal, brittle hard plastic, ceramics): Absent
Foreign material (insects, rodents, etc): Absent
Foreign material (organic & harmless): 0.1% (w/w)
Impurities (other): 5 (n/1000kg)

Ingredient breakdown
                                                                                 

Ingredient Percentage Allergens Country of origin

rice   36.89%  Thailand

sunflower oil   17.75%  
Malaysia; Ukraine; 
China

sugar   10.69%  Thailand; China

wheat flour   8.07% wheat China

peanut   6.38% peanut China
modified corn 
starch   5.46%  

China; Italy; 
Mexico

tapioca starch   4.25%  Thailand

maltodextrin   3.54%  
China; Thailand; 
United States

rice bran oil   1.94%  Thailand

salt   1.33%  
Thailand; Australia;
China

lactose   0.94% milk United States

dextrose   0.49%  Thailand

soy bean   0.31% soy Thailand; United 
States; China

seaweed   0.24%  
Korea, Republic of;
China

flavouring   0.22% mustard

Thailand; 
Singapore; 
Belgium; Egypt; 
France; Germany; 
Philippines; 
Russian 
Federation; Sudan

wheat   0.22% wheat
Australia; Canada; 
United States; 
China

onion powder   0.20%  
United States; 
Thailand

raising agent:   
E503   0.19%  China

water   0.19%  Thailand

potassium salt   0.11%  Germany; Israel

whole milk powder  0.11% milk New Zealand

garlic powder   0.11%  Thailand
colour: paprika 
extract   0.06%  India
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yeast extract   0.06%  
Germany; China; 
Netherlands; 
United Kingdom

colour:   E141   0.05%  Denmark; China

acid: citric acid   0.04%  Thailand
horseradish 
powder   0.03%  

China; Canada; 
Thailand

colour: plain 
caramel   0.03%  China

antioxidant:   E306  0.03%  
United States; 
China

capsicum extract   0.02%  

India; Argentina; 
Bolivia, 
Plurinational State 
of; Brazil; Chile; 
Colombia; 
Ecuador; Falkland 
Islands (Malvinas); 
France; French 
Guiana; Guyana; 
Paraguay; Peru; 
South Africa; 
Spain; Suriname; 
Thailand; Uruguay;
Venezuela, 
Bolivarian Republic
of

flavouring   0.01%  China

mustard powder   0.01% mustard Canada; China; 
Thailand

wasabi powder   0.01%  
China; Canada; 
Thailand

colour:   E100   0.01%  India

emulsifier:   E322   0.01% soy Thailand

colour:   E150c   0.01%  Thailand
anti-caking agent: 
E551 *  0.01%  China

modified potato 
starch   0.01%  China

liquorice powder   0.00%  Thailand
stabiliser: gum 
arabic (acacia 
gum)  

 0.00%  China

*) Processing aid

GMO-information
This product is free from genetically modified organisms (GMO) in accordance with EC regulation 1829/2003 and
EC 1830/2003: Yes

Authorisation
Name: Daisy Verhagen
Function: QA Department
Date: 2025-01-10
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